| Copyright 1994-97 LegalSter TRADEMARKS Teh settings in the setting in the se | 03-23-2005 LY 1002093US1AT |
|--|---|
| Tab settings • • • • • | nal documents or copy thereof |
| To the Director of the United States Patent and Trade | nal documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Ashok V. Chandaria | 102964527 ∋ceiving party(ies): |
| ASHOR V. Changaria | |
| | Name: Conros Corporation |
| | Internal Address: |
| ☑ Individual(s) ☐ Association | |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership | Street Address: 41 Lesmill Road, North York, Ontar |
| ☐ Corporation-State | City: <u>CANADA M3B 2T3</u> State: ZIP: |
| Other | į. |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | |
| | ☐ Association |
| . Nature of conveyance: | General Partnership Limited Partnership |
| Assignment | ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Canada |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | Other |
| ☑ Other <u>Correction of Recordation 002974/0950</u> | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic |
| xecution Date: Recorded 05/20/04 | designation is |
| | (Designations must be a separate document from |
| Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): | Additional name(s) & address(es) |
| Additional numbers | Yes No PR 2 |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Name: Joseph A. Sebolt | |
| Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00 |
| mornar Addioss. | ☑ Enclosed |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: SAND & SEBOLT | 8. Deposit account number: |
| Aegis Tower, Suite 1100, 4940 Munson Street, NW | |
| | |
| City: Canton State: OH ZIP: 44718 | |
| DO NOT 1 | JSE THIS SPACE |
| Statement and signature | |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. | |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Joseph A. Sebolt | |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Joseph A. Sebelt Name of Person Signing | Signature |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Joseph A. Sebolt Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including of | Signature |

| AUG-18-2005 11:36 SAND & SEBOLT OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | 330 244 1173 P.06/09 Docket No.: |
|---|--|
| Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 | 1002093US1AT |
| To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office | |
| To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office | . ttached original documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Ashok V. Chandaria | party(les): |
| 2/20/09 | Name: Conros Corporation |
| , , | Internal Address: |
| ☐ Association | Street Address: 41 Lesmill Rd, North Vorte Ortente |
| ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership | 1 |
| | City: <u>CANADA M3B 2T3</u> State: ZIP: |
| Addition | Individual(s) citizenship |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) | Association |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | General Partnership |
| ✓ Assignment | Limited Partnership |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | Orporation-State Ontario, Canada |
| Other | U Otner |
| | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is |
| Execution Date: May 6, 2004 | (Designations must be a separate document from |
| 4 Application | Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☐ N |
| Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): | + : |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration to (a) |
| 78/383,046 | Togistically the (sp |
| 78/348,121 | 20 R/FI |
| | 量 |
| Additional numbers | B. Trademark Registration (S) (S) 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | registrations involved: |
| Name: Joseph A. Sebolt | |
| | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$65.00 |
| Internal Address: Aegis Tower, Suite 1100 | \$65.00 |
| | ☑ Enclosed |
| | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 4940 Munson St. NW | 8. Deposit account number: |
| /21/2004 MGETACHE 00000032 78383046 | |
| FC:8521 40.00 gp | |
| FCollege Canton 25.00 (etc. OH ZIP: 44718 | |
| DO NOT (| SE THIS SPACE |
| . Widiement and classification | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. | tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true |
| | |
| Joseph A. Sebolt Name of Person Signing | UN SIRIOU |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature |
| Total number of pages including co | over sheet, attachments, and |
| Mail documents to be recorded with requ Mail Stop Recorded | |

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, <u>Ashok V. Chandaria</u>, a <u>British citizen</u>, having an address of <u>P.O.</u>

<u>Box 48020, Nairobi, Kenya</u>, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest of the sundry trademarks set forth on attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, CONROS CORPORATION, an Ontario, Canada corporation, having a business address of 41 Lesmill Rd. North York, Ontario, Canada M3B 2T3, is desirous of purchasing the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said trademarks including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and the corresponding registrations thereof, set forth on Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, **Ashok V. Chandaria** by these presents hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and sets over unto said **CONROS CORPORATION**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire rights, title and interest in, to and under said trademarks throughout the world and the corresponding registrations thereof, set forth on Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks were and are used, and all rights incident thereto;

Said <u>Ashok V. Chandaria</u> hereby releases, assigns and transfers unto said <u>CONROS CORPORATION</u> its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all rights, title and interest, claims and demands whatsoever said <u>Ashok V. Chandaria</u> had in, to and by, under and through, said trademarks/service marks and corresponding registrations thereof, set forth on Schedule A, including all claims for any and all past infringement thereof and the right to sue therefor;

ALL OF THE SAME to be held and enjoyed by said **CONROS CORPORATION**

TRADEMARK REEL: 003177 FRAME: 0600 for its use and behoof and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by **Ashok V. Chandaria** had this Assignment not been made.

Executed this 6th day of 114, 2004

Witness:

Name: Ashok V. Chandaria

TRADEMARK REEL: 003177 FRAME:⊤060129